
Kimberley Kemp
(Deputy Safeguarding Lead)

kkemp@iftl.co.uk
07841 421827

If any of the above are implicated or part of the cause for concern, then 
contact:

Chair of Board of Trustees (IFtL) Marilyn Hubbard: mhubbard@iftl.co.uk 
or

IFtL Whistleblowing hotline: 01908 794051
For further information see the Whistleblowing and Safeguarding Policies, which can 

be found on IFtL's website www.iftl.co.uk

Victoria Blackmore
(Safeguarding Lead for IFtL)

vblackmore@iftl.co.uk
07909 257778

If you have a concern about the welfare or safety of a 
child, speak to the Designated Safeguarding Lead 

(DSL) of your school/department, or one of the below:

SAY SOMETHING

We can give confidential advice about ANY concern you may have. If you want 
to informally/confidentially discuss our policy or your concerns, get in touch.

Jamie Ainscow (Deputy DSL)
jainscow@heronshawschool.co.uk

01908 608380

Sarah Bennett (IFtL CEO & Designated 
Safeguarding Officer)
sbennett@iftl.co.uk

07837 111178

Hayley Cook (Designated 
Safeguarding Officer)

hcook@tma.bucks.sch.uk
01908 562262

Jennifer Doherty (Designated 
Safeguarding Officer)
jdoherty@iftl.co.uk

07920 838653

Michelle Gardner (Designated 
Safeguarding Officer)

mgardner@mkitt.co.uk
07548 756582



SPEAK OUT

If you have a concern about the welfare 
or safety of an adult, speak to the 

Headteacher/Head of department in 
your school or one of the above

If any of the above are implicated or part of the cause for concern, 
then contact:

Chair of Board of Trustees (IFtL) Marilyn Hubbard: 
mhubbard@iftl.co.uk 

or
IFtL Whistleblowing hotline: 01908 794051

For further information see the Whistleblowing and Safeguarding Policies, which can be found on 
IFtL's website www.iftl.co.uk

Kimberley Kemp
(Deputy Safeguarding Lead)

kkemp@iftl.co.uk
07841 421827

Victoria Blackmore
(Safeguarding Lead for IFtL)

vblackmore@iftl.co.uk
07909 257778
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